
 

 

 

 

Schedule of Fees - 2020 

All sessions are eligible for Child Care Subsidy from Centrelink. 
A refundable bond of two weeks fees to be paid at commencement. 

 
Annual Membership: $40 yearly/family 

Parent Contribution Levy: $60 yearly/child 

 

Joeys 0-2’s and Kookaburras 2-3’s 

For babies and toddlers needing child care and education through play.  
Both rooms include all meals and nappies 

 

Long Day Care: 8am – 6pm: $105   per day 
Short Day Care: 9am-4pm:   $83   per day 

 

 

Koalas 3-5’s 

Preschool for children aged 3 to 5. Must be toilet trained. 
Advanced curriculum, same as Wombats. Meals included. 

 

Long Day Care: 8am – 6pm: $102   per day 
Short Day Care: 9am-4pm:    $81   per day 

 

 

Wombats 3-5’s 

Preschool for children aged 3 to 5. Must be toilet trained. 
Follows NSW term holidays. Meals not included. 

 

Long Day Care: 8am – 6pm: $96 per day 
Short Day Care: 9am-3pm: $72 per day 

 
 

 

Optional Fees 

7:30am start: additional $5  
8am start: additional $10 

4pm finish (Wombats only): additional $10 
 

 


